
MG Northumbria   North Northumberland  Run     31st July 2016 
 

0 Zero trip recorder at entrance.  Turn left 
0.2          0.2            TL      SP    Beacon Hill 
1.3          1.1            TR     SP    Harelaw 
2.4          1.1            Straight on 
3.2          0.8            X roads    SO   NSP 
4.8          1.6            T  Jn  Keep right SP Longhorsely 
4.9          0.1            Straight over.  Left   SP Rothbury 
5.8          0.9            Keep left 
7.1          1.3            TR    SP   Rothbury 
7.6          0.5            Shallow  ford 
8.4          0.8            X roads   SO   SP  Rothbury    The Lee 
9.1          0.7            Ford 
10.2        1.1            T Jn  TR  SP  Rothbury   B6342 
12.0        1.8            TR   over bridge 
12.2        0.2            T Jn  TL  SP Thropton  B6341 
14.1        1.9            TR  SP  Whittingham   Netherton 
14.4        0.3            TL   SP  Netherton 
19.0        4.6            TR   SP Elilaw   Scrainwood 
19.8        0.8            TR   SP Scrainwood  Alnham 
20.5        0.7            Keep left    SP   Whittingham   Prendwick  Alnham 
21.3        0.8            Straight on 
21.8        0.5            Straight on 
22.4        0.6            Keep right   SP   Powburn 
24.5        2.1            Keep left   SP  Glanton  Powburn 
26.0        1.5            Keep left   SP  Glanton 
26.3        0.3            TL   SP  Branton 
27.8        1.5            T Jn TR  SP  Powburn 
28.8        1.0            T  Jn  TL SP  Coldstream  A697 
39.9       11.1           TL   SP  Kirknewton 
45.4        5.5            TR   SP  Kelso Millfield 
45.8        0.4            T Jn  TL  SP Kelso Mindrum 
46.0        0.2            Keep left  SP Mindrum 
47.7        1.7            TR   Mindrum Station     Cornhill 
48.2        0.5            T Jn  TR 
51.5        3.3            T Jn  TL   SP  Coldstream     A697 
52.9        1.4            Parking on left, or on main street .This carpark gives foot access to park 
with excellent views 
53.1        0.2            Parking on left Market Square.Coldstream museum is nearby 
 
Newcastle Arms (Market Sq turn off )  Castle Hotel on right after Newcastle Arms . The 
Besom near first car park, all serve food. 



Head east out of Coldstream towards Newcastle, after filling station take road on left to 
Duns A6112.Zero trip recorder at this turn off. 
 
1.7            1.7    X  roads turn right NSP 
4.8            3.1    TR  Upsettington   Ladykirk 
5.6            0.8    X roads   TL   SP  Ladykirk   Norham 
6.3            0.7    X roads   TR   SP  Norham 
7.3            1.0    TL     Norham Castle  Horncliffe 
7.7            0.4    parking sometimes possible outside gate , otherwise official parking 200m 
further up road 
10.2          2.5    T Jn    TR  A698 
10.5          0.3    TL  SP  Shoreswood   Thornton 
11.0          0.5    TR NSP 
11.8          0.8    T Jn   TL   West Atterdean  Ancroft 
13.1          1.3    T Jn   TL  Immediate  Right  SP  Ancroft 
14.6          1.5    TL 
15.8          1.2    T Jn  TR  SP Lowick 
19.4          3.6    TL   SP  Lowick 
20.2          0.8    X roads   TR  NSP   Lowick Village Shop on corner 
25.8          5.6    T Jn TR  SP  Weetwood 
27.3          1.5    T Jn TL SP Belford  Chatton ( after crossing bridge) 
27.9          0.6    TL  NSP  (another narrow bridge to cross on this road which finishes in 
Belford) 
34.5          6.6    T Jn TR  SP Newcastle Morpeth   
34.8          0.3     Straight on 
34.9          0.1    TR  Sunnyhills 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Contact number for Mike   07939581358 


